and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property  mortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of CANARA BANK Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and  “Whatever there is” on 20.12.2025, for recovery of  Rs.17,73,411/- (Rs.Seventeen 
lakh seventy three thousand four hundred and eleven only) as on 30.09.2025 with 
further interest and costs, due to the  Canara bank, CHERAMBADI branch (Secured Creditor ) 
from  

BORROWER 
SRI. CHACKO.P.T 
S / O MR. THOMAS  
PARATHARAPPILL HOUSE 
POTHUKOLLY,  KAYYUNNI 
THE NILGIRIS 643 205 

The reserve price will be Rs.37,70,000/- (Rs.Thirty seven lakh seventy thousand only) 
and the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.3,77,000/- (Rs.Three lakh Seventy seven 
thousand only) . 

[Details of security assets3] 
                                            Description of the Immovable asset 

Title Holder: SRI P T CHACKO 

Nilgiris Registration District , Gudalur Registration Sub District, Pandalur Taluk,  
CherangodePanchayat, ERUMAD village, Patta No.2094

[...]

the below described immovable property mortaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession 
of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of CANARABANK (Secured Creditor) ,  will be sold on AS is 
where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is”  on 20.12.2025 (mention date of sale), for recovery of 
Rs.17,73,411/- (Rs.Seventeen lakh seventy three thousand four hundred and eleven only) due to the 
Secured Creditor from  

BORROWER 
SRI. CHACKO.P.T 
S / O MR. THOMAS  
PARATHARAPPILL HOUSE 
POTHUKOLLY,  KAYYUNNI 
THE NILGIRIS 643 205 

The reserve price will be Rs.37,70,000/- (Rs.Thirty seven lakh seventy thousand only) and the 
Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.3,77,000/- (Rs.Three lakh Seventy seven thousand only) . 

1 Name and Address of the Secured Creditor 

CANARA BANK, CHERAMBADI BRANCH, 
11/274, Calicut Ooty Road, Cherambadi branch, 
The Nilgiris 643 205 

2   Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantor  

SRI. CHACKO.P.T 
  S / O MR. THOMAS

[...]

RS No.1030 Part 

West: RS No.1028 

TWO ACRES AND FIFTEEN CENTS (2.15 Ac) of land in RS No.1038/2 – 0.87.0 Hectares 
Boundaries 
North: RS No.1037 
East: RS NO.1036 
South: RS No.1039 and 1038 /1 A & 1B 
West: OS No.296 

6 Reserve Price (Rs.) Rs.37,70,000/- (Rs.Thirty seven lakh seventy 

thousand only) 
7 Earnest Money Deposit Rs.3,77,000/- (Rs.Three lakh Seventy seven 

thousand only) . 

8 The property can be inspected Date & 
Time 

14.11.2025 to19.12.2025 10.00 am to 4.00 pm 

a. The property/ies will be sold in AS is where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is” 
condition, including encumbrances if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of

[...]

For bidding in the above e-auction from Baanknet.com portal (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), you may contact 
the helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact details  8291220220, Email:   
support.baanknet@psballiance.com. 

e. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.3,77,000/- (Rs.Three lakh Seventy 
seven thousand only) being of 10% of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited 
(BAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in 
the account details as mentioned in the said challan"on or before 19.12.2025 at 4 PM.